Net loss for the period $ 3,513,430 $ 960,627 $ 4,474,057
For the nine months ended March 31, 2013

Net loss for the period 8,398,861 3,384,043 11,782,904
As at March 31, 2013

Total liabilities (2,222,022) (31,551) (2,253,573)
Total non-current assets 982,100 6,450,536 7,432,636
Total assets 89,122,056 6,973,356 96,095,412

 Canada Tanzania Total
For the three months ended March 31, 2012

Net loss for the period $ 578,951 $ 7,212,308 $ 7,791,258
For the nine months ended March 31, 2012

Net loss for the period 2,535,885 25,235,677 27,771,562
As at March 31, 2012

Total liabilities (496,578) (2,906,583) (3,403,161)
Total non-current assets 1,551,637 6,302,147 7,853,784
Total assets 103,089,690 8,041,720 111,131,410

-D1-

SCHEDULE “D”
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

EAST AFRICA METALS INC.

(an exploration stage company)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF EAST AFRICA METALS INC.

For the nine months ended March 31, 2013
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

(Unaudited – prepared by management)

EAST AFRICA METALS INC.
(an exploration stage company)
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet - unaudited
As at March 31, 2013
Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated

-D2-

Canaco Resources
Inc.

March 31, 2013

East Africa Metals
Inc.

March 31, 2013
(Note 1,2(a,d))

Pro forma

adjustments (Note
1,2(a,b,c))

Note

East Africa Metals
Inc.

Pro forma
March 31, 2013

Assets
Current assets

Cash  $  26,382,764 $  -- $  (7,146,826) 2(a)(b)(c) $  19,235,938
Short-term investments   58,758,377 --   (58,758,377) 2(a) --
Restricted cash   -- --   4,000,000 2(b) 4,000,000
Accounts receivable   2,671,298  1   (1) 2(d) 2,671,298
Marketable securities   340,000 --   --  340,000
Prepaid expenses   510,337 --   --  510,337
   88,662,776 1   (61,905,204)  26,757,573

Mineral property interests - Tanzania   5,493,245 --   --  5,493,245
Property and equipment   1,939,391 --   --  1,939,391
 $  96,095,412  $  1 $  (61,905,204)  $  34,190,209

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $  2,253,573  $  2,500 $  (1,905,203) 2(c) $  350,870
Total liabilities   2,253,573 2,500   (1,905,203)  350,870
Shareholders’ equity

Share capital   204,249,854 1   (170,376,954) 2(a)(d) 33,872,901
Contributed surplus   34,897,958 --   110,376,953 2(a) 145,274,911
Accumulated other comprehensive income   169,548 --   --  169,548
Deficit   (145,475,521) (2,500)   --  (145,478,021)

   93,841,839 (2,499)   (60,000,001)  33,839,339
 $   96,095,412 $  1 $  (61,905,204)  $  34,190,209

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

EAST AFRICA METALS INC.
(an exploration stage company)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive loss - unaudited
For the period ending March 31, 2013
Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated

-D3-

Canaco Resources

Inc.
March 31, 2013

East Africa Metals

Inc.
March 31, 2013

Pro forma
adjustments

Note

East Africa Metals
Inc.

Pro forma
March 31, 2013

Expenses
Amortization $  211,319 $  -- $  --  $  211,319
Directors and advisory board fees 257,372   -- --  257,372
Exploration expenditure  3,880,730   -- --  3,880,730
Shareholder communications and filing fees  368,632   -- --  368,632
Legal, audit and audit related fees 765,716   2,500 --  768,216
Management consulting fees 1,082,768   -- --  1,082,768
Office and administration 779,803   -- --  779,803
Corporate transaction costs 1,904,856   -- --  1,904,856
Rent and occupancy costs 156,712   -- --  156,712
Salary and benefits 1,569,361   -- --  1,569,361
Share-based compensation  1,404,630   -- --  1,404,630
 12,381,899   2,500 --  12,384,399

Income (loss) from continuing operations (12,381,899)   (2,500) --  (12,384,399)
Foreign exchange (loss) gain (176,440)   -- --  (176,440)
Loss on disposition of equipment (3,440)   -- --  (3,440)
Interest income 778,875   -- --  778,875
Income (loss) for the period  (11,782,904)   (2,500) --  (11,785,404)

Earnings (loss) per share, basic and diluted (post-
consolidation) – continuing operations

(0.18)

  (2,500)

--

(0.18)

Earnings (loss) per share, basic and diluted (post-
consolidation) – discontinuing operations

--

  --

--

--

Weighted average number of common shares (post-
consolidation) used in the calculation of loss per share – basic
and diluted

67,305,842

1

(1)

67,305,842

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive
Income (Loss) – unaudited

Income (loss) for period  (11,782,904) (2,500) --  (11,785,404)
Currency translation adjustment (59,193) -- --  (59,193)
Unrealized gain (loss) on investments, net of deferred

income tax

(372,809)

--

--

(372,809)
Comprehensive income (loss) (12,214,906) (2,500) --  (12,217,406)

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

EAST AFRICA METALS INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information Pursuant to a Share Purchase Agreement - unaudited
As at March 31, 2013
Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated

- D4 -

1. Basis of presentation

These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements (“pro forma financial statements”) should be read
in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2012, and the
unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months ended March 31,